Beeville ISD BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Date:	November 16, 2017	Presented By:	Eva Cisneros
Subject:	Submission of the 2017 Tax Roll	Related Page(s)	4

Action

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The 2017 Tax Roll for the Beeville Independent School District is hereby submitted for approval. Linda G. Bridge, Tax Assessor/Collector for Bee County has certified the figures from the 2017 Tax Roll as reflected on the attached pages.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve the 2017 Tax Roll.

BOARD ACTION REQUIRED:

I move to approve the Submission of the 2017 Tax Roll to Governing Bodies Pursuant to Section 26.09(e) of the Texas Property Tax Code.